duties specified in Section 1-4004 of the City of Beaufort Code of Ordinances and in Section 5- 
13-90 of the South Carolina Code of Laws, and to perform other legally permissible and proper 
duties and functions as Beaufort City Manager. 

Section 3: Compensation 

A. Base Salary: Employer agrees to pay Employee an annual base salary of One Hundred 
Seventy-Five Thousand ($175,000) Dollars, payable in installments in the same 
manner that the other management employees of the Employer are paid.   

B. This agreement shall be automatically amended to reflect any salary adjustments 
approved by the Employer. 

C. On an annual basis, the Employee shall be eligible for and entitled to a performance